Central Montcalm Public School 
Bond Proposal 

Shall Central Montcalm Public School, Montcalm and Ionia Counties, Michigan, borrow the sum of not to 
exceed Forty-Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($47,500,000) and issue its general obligation 
unlimited tax bonds therefor, in one or more series, for the purpose of: 

erecting, furnishing, and equipping an addition to the elementary school building; 
erecting, furnishing, and equipping additions to the middle school/high school building;